

13.09.2023

Present: Son of Plaintiff in person
Sh. A.K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for applicant
Fahimuddin
Sh. Prakash Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for D-5

By way of separate order application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC is allowed. Applicant/intervener is impleaded as Defendant No.6 in the present suit.

The D-6 is directed to file the written statement within thirty days from today with an advance copy to the plaintiff.

Put up for filing of written statement, reply and arguments on the application under Order XXXIX Rule 4 read with Section 151 CPC moved on behalf of Defendant No.5 for 17.10.2023.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
13.09.2023