

32 CS 577/21
MOHD. ILIYAS Vs. SHAKIL QURESHI

06.02.2024

At 1:05pm

Present: Sh. Ram Prasad, Ld. counsel for the Sh. Kaushalyende Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

None for D-1 to D-3 (**Defence already closed vide order dated 12.07.2022**).

Sh. Shiv Dutt Kaushik, Ld. counsel for the defendant no.4 through VC (**Defence already closed vide orders dated 12.07.2022**).

Sh. Narender Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.5.
Sh. S.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for D-6 along with D-6 in person.

Matter is listed for reply and arguments on the application under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC.

Perusal of the file shows that plaintiff has not filed PF in compliance with the order dated 30.11.2023.

One more opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to take appropriate steps for affecting service of the application under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC, upon defendants no.1 to 4 subject to cost of Rs.2,000/- which is to be deposited in the DLSA Shahdara on or before the NDOH.

Plaintiff is directed to file PF within 07 days from today in compliance with the order dated 30.11.2023.

Upon filing of PF, Alhmad/Assitant Ahlmad of this court is directed to issue notice to the defendants no.1 to 4 as per order dated 30.11.2023.

(2)

Put up for reply and arguments on the application under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC on 30.04.2024.

Date is given as per the convenience of the Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.02.2024